INSTRUCTION MANUAL
• Read this Instruction Manual before using the product.
• Read the safety notes carefully.
• Keep this Instruction Manual in a safe and convenient place for future reference.
Weir Diaphragm Valve
MWD Series
SM-50787-A/3
SM-50787-A/3 SAFETY INFORMATION

Hold the body firmly when handling and mounting the product.
After mounting, check for leaks in the piping and check the valve is mounted correctly.
This product may be heavy depending on the port size.
When mounting, piping, and removing, handle with care, such as taking measures to prevent
injury due to dropping.
• For horizontal piping, liquid accumulation in the valve can be minimized (see Table 1, Fig. 1)
by tilting the valve and piping. Pipe so that the “-CKD-” mark stamped on the body piping
section is directly above.
• Secure enough space in consideration of safety work during maintenance and
troubleshooting.
Table 1. Port size and valve tilt angle
(Fig. 1) Valve tilt angle
“-CKD-”
Model No. Port size Valve tilt angle（θ°）
MWD10-8-F 8A 23
MWD10-10-F 10A 11
MWD20-15-F 15A 14
MWD30-25-F 25A（1S） 25
MWD40-40-F 40A（1.5S） 24
MWD50-50-F 50A（2S） 23
SM-50787-A/3 2. INSTALLATION
 7 2022-02-25
2.4 Piping
 CAUTION